
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1208
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF BY PASS IN RANCHI
RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether no by-pass has been constructed in Ranchi of Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government for the construction of by-pass in Ranchi?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) Yes Sir,

(b) Construction of by-pass is being given low priority due to paucity of fund.

(c) Provision for feasibility study / detailed engineering for construction of Ranchi by-pass amounting to Rs. 1.00 crore exists in the Annual Plan 2000-2001. Estimate for the same will be examined for sanction after its receipt from the State Government.
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